Tech Data
High Resolution Incremental Optical Encoders
Catalog Numbers 847A, 847B, 847H, 847T
Summary of Changes
This publication now includes Accessories.
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/global/literature-library/

Mount Encoder with Radial M12 Connector
65 mm Diameter Servo Mount Encoder with
Radial M12 Connector [48 mm (1.89 in.) Bolt Circle]
65 mm Diameter Servo Mount Encoder with
Radial M12 Connector [42 mm (1.65 in.) Bolt Circle]
Description Catalog Number Description Catalog Number
High-performance flexible coupling 845-FC
Mating connectors
845-6P
845-7P
845-7P-RT
845-10P
845-10P-RT
Measuring wheels 845-MW
Servo clamps 845-SC
Mounting plates 845-MB Differential Encoder buffer board 845-BB
Prewired cables 845-CA M12 cable 889D-F8FB-2
64.0(2.52)
4 x M4 x 0.7 - 6H
70

connector)
White/Orange A White/Green L
White B White/Yellow M
Grey C White/Red N
Violet D White/Blue P
Blue E Black R
Yellow F Red S
Orange G Green T
Brown H
White/Violet J
White/Brown K
— — Shield Shield
Rockwell Automation Publication 847-TD001B-EN-P - April 2018 15
High Resolution Incremental Optical Encoders
Cables 50 ft and longer are not recommended for 5V DC powered encoders.
1 845-CA-G-** for 845G and 845GM SSI models.
2 Low capacitance cable.
Cat. No. Wire Pair Wire Color Function Pin
845-CA-K-
(With 10-pin ACS06E18- 1S

All Shields — Shield G
Cat. No. Wire Pair Wire Color Function Pin
845-CA-PY
(With 10-pin ACS06E18- 1S
(023) connector)
Red/Black/Shield
Red +DC Input D
Black DC Common F
White/Black/Shield
White CH A A
Black CH A H
Green/Black/Shield
Green CH B B
Black CH B I
Cat. No. Description Cat. No. Description
845-CA-A-10 6-pin Connector for 847T—3 m (10 ft)
— —
845-CA-A-25 6-pin Connector for 847T—7.6 m (25 ft)
845-CA-A-50 6-pin Connector for 847T—15.2 m (50 ft)
845-CA-A-100 6-pin Connector for 847T—30.4 m (100 ft)
845-CA-B-10 7-pin Connector for 847H, T—3 m (10 ft) 845-CA-G-10 12-pin Connector for 842A, 845G1, GM1—3 m (10 ft)
845-CA-B-25 7-pin Connector for 847H, T—7.6 m (25 ft) 845-CA-G-25 12-pin Connector for 842A, 845G1, GM1—7.6 m (25 ft)
845-CA-B-50 7-pin Connector for 847H, T—15.2 m (50 ft) 845-CA-G-50 12-pin Connector for 842A, 845G1, GM1—15.2 m (50 ft)
845-CA-B-100 7-pin Connector for 847H, T—30.4 m (100 ft) 845-CA-G-100 12-pin Connector for 842A, 845G1, GM1—30.4 m (100 ft)
845-CA-C-10 10-pin Connector for 847H, T, 844D—3 m (10 ft) 845-CA-H- 10 17-pin Connector for 845G—3 m (10 ft)
845-CA-C-25 10-pin Connector for 847H, T, 844D—7.6 m (25 ft) 845-CA-H- 25 17-pin Connector for 845G—7.6 m (25 ft)
845-CA-C-50 10-pin Connector for 847H, T, 844D—15.2 m (50 ft) 845-CA-H- 50 17-pin Connector for 845G—15.2 m (50 ft)
845-CA-C-100 10-pin Connector for 847H, T, 844D—30.4 m (100 ft) 845-CA-H-100 17-pin Connector for 845G—30.4 m (100 ft)
845CA-C-200 10-pin Connector for 847H, T, 844D—60.9 m (200 ft) 845-CA-K-10 10-pin Connector 2—3 m (10 ft)
845CA-C-330 10-pin Connector for 847H, T, 844D—100.5 m (330 ft) 845-CA-K-25 10-pin Connector 2—7.6 m (25 ft)
845-CA-D-10 19-pin Connector for 845D, G, GM—3 m (10 ft) 845-CA-K-50 10-pin Connector 2—15.2 m (50 ft)
845-CA-D-25 19-pin Connector for 845D, G, GM—7.6 m (25 ft) 845- CA- K-100 10-pin Connector 2—30.4 m (100 ft)
845-CA-D-50 19-pin Connector for 845D, G, GM—15.2 m (50 ft) 845- CA- K-200 10-pin Connector 2—60.9 m (200 ft)
845-CA-D-100 19-pin Connector for 845D, G,GM—30.4 m (100 ft) 845- CA- K-300 10-pin Connector 2—91.4 m (300 ft)
845-CA-D-150 19-pin Connector for 845D, G, GM—45.7 m (150 ft) 845- CA- K-400 10-pin Connector 2—121.9 m (400 ft)
845-CA-D-200 19-pin Connector for 845D, G, GM—60.9 m (200 ft)
845-CA-PY-10 10-pin Connector for 847T-PY—3 m (10 ft)
845-CA-PY-25 10-pin Connector for 847T-PY—7.6 m (25 ft)
845-CA-PY-50 10-pin Connector for 847T-PY—15.2 m (50 ft)
845-CA-PY-100 10-pin Connector for 847T-PY—30.4 m (100 ft)
16 Rockwell Automation Publication 847-TD001B-EN-P - April 2018
High Resolution Incremental Optical Encoders
845 Encoder Accessories — Mating Connectors
Description